Business Development Initiative Contracts Report

No. [Dist |Type of Work |Contract No. Estimate Letting Date |Description Awarded Contract |Small Business BDI Strategy % Awarded to Start Date [Notes
Project No. small business on |End Date
non-reserved
projects
1 1 Maintenance  E1G52-RO $148,000 01/24/08 Herbicide application, edging, Parra & Karimi Reserved N/A 4/14/08
421055-1-72-01 sweeping, litter removal Engineering 4/13/09
2 1 Construction E1HO3  201213-$110,000 2/19/09 Drainage Improvements Master Site RIP Enterprises, Inc., Agner Construction | Reserved N/A 5/4/09
7-52-00 Development Company, Turnlane,Inc., FBM General 6/12/09

Contracting Corp.

3 1 Construction E1H20 (formerly '$278,000 2/19/09 Drainage Improvements Transportation Semper Fi Services, LLC, Superior Asphalt, |Reserved N/A Let in November 2008. One firm (Semper Fi Services, LLC) bid on the
E1G66) Structures, Inc. Inc.,, Gator Grading & Paving LLC,  Ajax contract.
423789-1-52-01 Paving Industries of Florida LLC, Kimmins Contract E1G66 was previously advertised last year, but only had one
Contracting Corp., RIP Enterprises, Inc., bidder. The Project was then advertised in January 09 to be let on
Pospiech Contracting, Inc. February 18th, 2009( Contract E1H20)
4 1 Construction 426644-1-52-00 | $134,235 Anticipated |New Sidewalk on M.L. King Street (US
8/26/09 17 to Booker T. Washington) in

Arcadia (Desoto County)

5 1 Construction 426631-1-52-00 | $173,929 Anticipated | Sidewalk on West Main (Chester to
8/26/09 Booker T. Washington) in Bowling
Green (Hardee County)

6 1 Construction 426636-1-52-00 ' $300,000 Anticipated |Various sidewalks in Okeechobee
8/26/09
7 1 Construction 426631-1-52-00 | $150,000 Anticipated |Sidewalk on Thunderbird Rd. (Lotus
9/30/09 Ave. to Red Pine Dr.) Highlands
County
8 1 Construction 424869-1-52-00 | $458,000 Anticipated | Drainage Improvements Reserved N/A
10/09
9 1 Construction 424909-1-52-00 | $263,000 Anticipated | Drainage Improvements Reserved N/A
11/09
10 1 Construction 425162-1-52-00 | $259,000 Anticipated | Drainage Improvements Reserved N/A
11/09
11 1 Construction 426666-1-52-00 | $85,486 Anticipated |Sidewalk on N. Bay Blvd (Hibiscus to
12/2/09 N. Shore Dr) in Anna Maria (Manatee
County)
12 2 Professional C8NO03 $2,900,000 01/05/07 Major Bridge Construction England Thims &  Cloud Consultants,  Ghiotto & Preference Points (5) 8% 5/23/07
Services 208207-1-62-01 Engineering Miller Associates 8/01/10
13 2 Professional C8N25 $500,000 01/05/07 PD& E Study Corradino Group 3N & JC Corporation, Environmental Preference Points (5) |11.9% 05/09/07
Services 213272-9-22-01 Transportation Planning, ATS Chester 5/9/17
Engineers, Ghiotto & Associates
14 2 Professional C8094 $2,100,000 05/25/07 Preparation of Design Construction Arcadis US Ghiotto & Associates, Muirfield Partners|Preference Points (5) 8% 10/24/07 'Work in progress
Services 213217-5-32-01 Plans 10/24/09
15 2 Professional C8055 $1,000,000 05/25/07 Public Transportation systems HDR Engineering  |B. V. and Associates,  Muirfield Partners Preference Points (5) |10% 09/25/07 Work in progress
Services 213945-1-12-01 Planning 9/25/12
16 2 Construction E2)08 $139,000 04/26/07 Landscape - Tree planting Cypress Tree N/A Reserved; Waived N/A 07/10/07  Notice of Final Acceptance Issued for satisfactory completing work
209642-7-52-01 Service bonding modified 8/27/07 8/24/2007
prequal/ $500.00 bid
bond

5/13/2009
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Dist

Type of Work

Construction
Professional
Services
Construction
Construction
Professional

Services
Construction

Construction

Construction

Professional
Services

Professional

Services
Construction

Professional
Services
Professional
Services
Professional
Services
Construction

Construction

Maintenance

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Construction

Construction

Contract No.
Project No.

Estimate

E2J70
207611-4-52-01

$84,999

C8P62
213961-3-12-02

$500,000

E2L07
213001-3-52-01
E2L15
213520-3-52-01
c8Q12
213259-1-32-01
213113-2-62-00

$182,400
$84,000
$1,000,000

$19,014,013

213272-3-32-00 | $2,000,000

E3G12
417675-1-52-01
220968-1-62-13

$10,000

$250,000

Cc8pP23
421636-1-32-01
E3G66
417674-1-52-01

$358,000

$49,000

C8T20
423056-1-32-00
424615-1-32-00

$296,337
$224,183

415378-1-32-01 | $356,443

E4J44
228247-5-52-01
E4)48
229866-6-52-01

$300,000

$300,000

E4)76
424070-1-72-01

$145,000

E4K22
414843-2-72-02
E4K14 424518 $149,900
1-72-01

E4K17
424517-1-72-01
E4K57
426189-1-72-01
E4KA7  230410/$125,000
7-52-01

$200,000

$149,000

$42,750

Letting Date |Description

06/27/07

08/31/07

01/23/08

05/28/08

10/26/07

09/13/07

10/15/07

07/13/07

10/11/07

9/24/08

3/13/09

9/28/09

09/07/07

10/05/07

02/01/08

9/5/08

7/11/08

7/11/08

6/5/09

7/10/09

Landscaping

General Planning consultant

Landscaping
Landscaping

Roadway and Bridge/ Structural
Improvements

Rigid Pavement Rehabilitation
10.1 - Roadway Construction
Engineering Inspection
Reconstruction to six lanes

3.3 - Controlled Access Highway
Design

Bridge Joint Replacement

Geotechnical Services

Design SR 10

Bridge Joint Replacement

Resurfacing, Rehabilitation,
Restoration.
Design of SR 10

Design of 291 Davis Hwy from Wright

Street to Hart Drive in Escambia

Pavement marking and signing

Pavement marking and signing

Clearing and Grubbing

Tree Trimming, Clearing and Grubbing

and Removal
Fence Repair

Fence Repair
Slope Repair on 10th Ave in Palm

Beach Co.
Pavement marking and signing

Awarded Contract [Small Business

A E Engineering N/A
URS Corporation
Southern

AE Engineering
AE Engineering,
Inc.

GAI Consultants

Wilbur Smith
Associates, Inc.

Advanced Planning Inc.,
Peggy Malone & Associates

TRS Consultants, Inc.

BCC Engineering,

Connelly & Wicker, Landmark Engineering, Inc., Peters and

Inc. Yaffee, Inc., Environmental & Geotechnical
Specialist, Aerostar Environmental Services,
Southeastern Archaelogical Research,
Environmental Resource Solutions

James Nichols, LLC N/A

Alday Howell N/A

Redic Construction N/A

Alday-Howell
Engineering

Transmark Inc. N/A
Transmark Inc. N/A

Phoenix Hayes,
Inc.

SFM Services, Inc.

T&M Lawn-Fence
Service, Inc.
Father and Son
Fencing, Inc.

BDI Strategy

Reserved; Waived
bonding modified
prequal

Preference Points (5)

Reserved; Bid bond of
$500.00

Reserved; Bid Bond
$500

Preference Points (5)

Preference Points (5)

Preference Points (5)

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved
Reserved

Reserved

Modified prequal;
$500.00 Bid Bond
Modified
prequalification; $500
Bid Bond

Modified prequal, no
perform bond,
$500.00 Bid bond
Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved. Bid and
Performance Bonds
waived. Mandatory
Pre-bid

% Awarded to
small business on
non-reserved
projects

N/A

5%

N/A

N/A

15.38%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Start Date |Notes

End Date

8/13/07
10/7/07

2/4/08
2/4/13

4/14/08
8/29/08
8/18/08

3/17/08
9/19/09

12/10/07
12/17/07

01/08/08
9/7/10
2/6/08
3/6/08

12/29/08
12/28/10

1/11/08
1/10/10
12/20/07
12/12/09

3/17/08
6/15/08

Notice of Final Acceptance Issued for satisfactory completing work
10/4/2007

9/30/09-Received spreadsheet update from D-2. Not being let as a BDI
Project

Email sent to T. Scorsone from S. Morgan. BDI portion of the contract is|
$123,538.00

Completed

Re-advertised not enough competition

10/8/08- Received email from T. Bruner. Project was not let as BDI
project due to lack of interest.

Work in progress

Completed

Work In Progress

Completed

Awarded on 9/26/08

Executed Date 8/14/08

Executed 8/25/08

Mandatory Pre-Bid 5/28/09 at 10:00AM West Palm Beach Operations

Center
Push Button Contract.
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Dist

P

P

P

P

Type of Work

Construction

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction
Construction

Professional
Services

Construction
Professional
Services
Professional
Services
Professional
Services
Construction

Professional
Services
Professional

Services
Maintenance

Maintenance

Maintenance

Construction
Maintenance
Professional
Services

Professional
Services

Professional
Services

Professional
Services

Contract No.
Project No.

Estimate

ESNO7  422639-$345,500

1-52-00

ESN12  422634-$262,500

1-52-01
423508-1-52-01

423868-1-52-01

421319-1-52-01

424853-1-52-01
423528-1-52-01

41864716201,
41864726201,
41166616201,
40466716201
426406-1-52-02
C8079
419850-1-32-01
C8P15
419825-1-32-01
C8P73
419823-1-32-01
E6D79
421754-1-52-01
425637-1-32-00

425659-1-32-00

E6E9L
417520-1-52-01

E6E85
417525-1-52-01

E6E90
409032-9-52-01

E6F11
423829-1-52-01
E7F12

C8Q53
190667-3-32-01

C8pP31
415023-1-62-01

Cc8Q39

190667-5-32-01
190667-5-32-99
190665-3-62-00

$120,716
$143,379
$193,782

$140,000
$177,760

$126,584
$300,000

$300,000
$250,000
$375,000
$138,000
$138,000

$210,000

$132,000

$210,000

$220,000

$135,000

$19,000,000

$1,500,000

$13,000,000

$14,000,000

Letting Date |Description

01/06/09

3/3/09
Anticipated
3/09
Anticipated
3/10
Anticipated
12/09
6/2/09
Anticipated
3/10
6/15/09

6/2/09
07/06/07

08/03/07
11/02/07
02/22/07
Anticipated
11/09
Anticipated

11/09
2/09

2/26/09

2/26/09

6/25/09

5/14/08

02/06/08

11/13/07

2/6/08

1/21/09

Landscaping

Landscaping

Drainage Improvements
Directional median/turn lane
Box Culverts

Park and Ride Expansion
Drainage Improvements

Roadway CEl in Brevard County

Landscaping
Major Highway Design

Minor Highway Design
Resurfacing - Design

MIC Tri-Rail parking lot
Resurfacing, rehabilitation and
restoration

Resurfacing, rehabilitation and

restoration
District wide Tree Trimming

Countywide Graffiti Removal

Countywide Landscape and

Maintenance

Drainage

Landscaping and Maintenance

General Consultant

Miscellaneous CEl Services

General Consultant (2 of 2)

GC-Construction/Materials

Awarded Contract [Small Business

Florida Irrigation
and Putting
Greens, Inc.

Lynne Services, Inc. Greenways of America, Inc.

EBS Engineering
Alvarez Engineers,
Inc.

Civil Works, Inc.

Budget
Construction

L&G

Neighborhood, Inc.

L&G

Neighborhood, Inc.

L&G

Neighborhood, Inc.

Pine Lake Nursery

PBS&J

Creative

Engineering

HNTB

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Faller Davis & Associates, Mongomery
Consulting Group

N/A
Architects International, Bayside

Engineering, Faller Davis & Associates,
Montgomery Consulting Group & RTD

BDI Strategy

Reserved

Reserved
Reserved
Reserved
Reserved

Reserved
Reserved

Preference Points (5)

Reserved
Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved, Modified
prequal

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Waived Bid and

perform bonds-

required Section 580
Preference Points (5)

Reserved

Preference Points (5)

Preference Points (5)

% Awarded to
small business on
non-reserved
projects

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
100

100

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

10

N/A

10

Start Date |Notes
End Date

Work in progress
10/12/07 'Work in progress
10/12/17
11/26/07 Must be re-advertised due to lack of submittals - will NOT be reserved
11/26/17 for small business
2/28/08  100% complete

3/30/07
2/28/08

Contract was moved from May to June.

8/08/08  Work in Progress
8/26/08

5/12/08  Work in Progress
5/07/13

12/18/07 Work in Progress
12/17/12

4/15/08
4/14/13

5/13/2009




